Instruction
Manual
Manufacturing Certificate
CMC Shanghai No.02220105
TYPE  LB
Rotary Vane Flow Meter
 SHANGHAI No.9 AUTOMATION INSTRUMENTATION Co., Ltd.
A/SS VERSION; 2013.10

2
3
2
Output
None
Pulse Output (Optional LPJ-120D)
4-20mA Output (Optional LPJ-120D/FI)
A
B
C
A
Display
Big Character Wheel Counter
3
3
Example: LB-50A0B2A3 denoting: Rotary Vane Flow Meter; Nominal Diameter: 50mm;
Feature Code: Regular; Nominal Pressure: PN2.5MPa; Accuracy: Class 0.2;
Output: none; Display: Big Character Wheel
3
3. Technical Specifications

m³/r
Pulse
Equivalent
L/P
Range  Ratio
5:1 10:1
LB-50 50
1.6
2.5
4.0
6.3
25
±0.2% ±0.5%
0.01 0.01
LB-80 80 60 0.01 0.01
LB-100 100 100 0.01 0.01
LB-150 150 250 0.1 0.1
LB-200 200 400 0.1 0.1
LB-250 250 600 0.1 0.1
LB-300 300 1000 0.1 0.1
Note: Pulse Equivalent is designated to the Pulse Equivalent of LPJ-12 Series Optical-Electrical
Convertor made by this company as complementary device to this flow meter; input 1 rotating round
to LPJ-12 Convertor, it outputs 1000 pulses
4